CANCELLATION OF BID

DEPARTMENT/ | DATE PROJECT DESCPTION CONTACT PERSON
INSTITUION PUBLISHED
WAS

DOT-JG-25/26-0002 THE PROVISION | SCM SPECIFIC ENQURIES

OF SECURITY SERVICES AT
DEPARTMENT | 21 February | MACLEAR
OF 2024 TRAFFIC STATION FOR A
TRANSPORT CONTRACT PERIOD OF 11 MONTHS. | Zanele.taleni@ectransport.gov.za
JOE GQABI
DISTRICT REASONS FOR THE | 051 633 2871

CANCELLATION

(1) Strike Action — Offices inaccessible
from 28 February 2025 to 03 March
2025.

(2) Incorrect closing date on the part A
on the bid invitation page.

Bidders are kindly requested to expect a
re-advertisement by the end of week
latest date of issue is 07 March 2025
please kindly download the amended
bid document from the department
website on
www.transport.gov.za(Tender notices)



http://www.transport.gov.za(tender/

DEPARTMENT/ DATE BID NUMBER/PROJECT DESCPTION CONTACT PERSON
INSTITUION PUBLISHED
DOT-JG-25/26-0001 THE PROVISION OF | SCM SPECIFIC ENQURIES
SECURITY SERVICES AT STERKSPRUIT
DEPARTMENT 21 MECHANICAL  WORKSHOP FOR A
OF TRANSPORT FEBRUARY CONTRACT PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS FROM | Zanele.taleni@ectransport.qov.za
JOE GQABI 2025 1 APRIL 2025 TO 31 MARCH 2026 MONTHS
DISTRICT 051 633 2871

REASONS FOR THE ERRATUM

1. Re-advertisement closing date 04
March 2025

2. Amendment of BOQ ( change in Vat
rate from 14% to 15%) and period of
Contract.

Bidders are to kindly download the amended
bid document from the department website on
www.transport.gov.za(Tender notices)

ERRATUM/ADDENDUM NOTICE



http://www.transport.gov.za(tender/
mailto:Zanele.taleni@ectransport.gov.za

